
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    34  Slinger                           (19:59.2  99:55.8 1:42.5)
================================================
  1      1  Piper Schuster          10   19:08.2
  2      3  Ava Dziedzic            10   19:40.7
  3      5  Violet Schulteis        12   19:50.2
  4     10  Olivia Helmle           10   20:26.0
  5     15  Stella Gruendemann      10   20:50.7
  6   ( 29) Shayla Hill             10   21:46.0
  7   ( 37) Bailey Schmoldt         11   22:15.6

  2.    65  Sussex Hamilton                   (20:37.8  103:09.0 1:25.9)
================================================
  1      6  Carly Elkin             12   19:52.5
  2      7  Lauren DeGroot          9    20:11.6
  3     11  Manita Mahapatra        11   20:33.8
  4     20  Leah Gonwa              11   21:12.7
  5     21  Lola Warren             10   21:18.4
  6   ( 25) Mahika Mahapatra        11   21:36.3
  7   ( 56) Abigail Mushrush        12   23:22.5

  3.    75  Arrowhead                         (20:44.3  103:41.2 2:09.5)
================================================
  1      2  Anne Straka             12   19:26.3
  2     12  Libby Ray               12   20:38.0
  3     14  Joelle Duty             11   20:40.0
  4     23  Addison Kowalewski      11   21:21.1
  5     24  Elise Gremban           9    21:35.8
  6   ( 30) Rebecca Barnes          12   21:48.7

  4.   102  Germantown                        (21:10.9  105:54.1 1:46.8)
================================================
  1      8  Samyiah Fox             10   20:12.2
  2     16  Gracie Ballesteros      9    20:53.3
  3     19  Kierta Siegert          9    21:04.7
  4     26  Lizzy Liker             12   21:44.9
  5     33  Keira Lorbecki          11   21:59.0
  6   ( 34) Katy Morin              9    22:01.4
  7   ( 49) Elise Olson             10   22:52.9

  5.   140  Oconomowoc                        (21:38.7  108:13.5 2:09.9)
================================================
  1     13  Maddie Heidvogel        12   20:39.4
  2     17  London Gawronski        9    20:57.0
  3     22  Isabel Pratt            12   21:20.5
  4     41  Brynn Udovich           9    22:27.3
  5     47  Audrey Boysa            12   22:49.3
  6   ( 66) Alyssa Miller           10   24:26.9

  6.   153  Beaver Dam                        (21:45.0  108:44.6 3:07.7)
================================================
  1      4  Mila Westra             12   19:41.2
  2     31  Kylin Reynolds Eas      10   21:53.0
  3     32  Julia Anderson          11   21:56.3
  4     40  Emma Le Duc             11   22:25.2
  5     46  Claire Kuzniewicz       10   22:48.9
  6   ( 60) Grace Haines            10   23:30.3
  7   ( 70) Sharon Lin              11   26:16.4



  7.   196  Hartford Union                    (22:21.2  111:45.7 2:03.3)
================================================
  1     18  Nikki Reinwald          9    20:58.2
  2     36  Maddie Roell            12   22:14.8
  3     44  Madyson Becker          9    22:45.5
  4     45  Reyce Phillip           9    22:45.7
  5     53  Bailey Gault            10   23:01.5
  6   ( 55) Taylor Hahn             10   23:20.2
  7   ( 63) Luci Veshi              10   23:59.1

  8.   207  West Bend East                    (22:31.8  112:38.6 3:20.6)
================================================
  1      9  Chloe Miller            9    20:24.6
  2     39  Sarah Berken            11   22:23.3
  3     43  Mackenzie Delaney       12   22:45.3
  4     54  Ava Gawrych             9    23:20.2
  5     62  Jessica Sutton          9    23:45.2
  6   ( 64) Hannah Taylor           12   24:10.6
  7   ( 67) Lydia Galleske          12   24:47.4

  9.   212  West Bend West                    (22:33.4  112:47.0 1:43.5)
================================================
  1     27  Jasmine Mahoney         12   21:45.2
  2     28  Madelyn Willmas         11   21:45.2
  3     48  Ashlyn Fortney          10   22:52.3
  4     50  Leah Waraksa            11   22:55.6
  5     59  Ameilia Thomas          11   23:28.7
  6   ( 65) Lennix Gilder           11   24:25.8
  7   ( 68) Siera Buechler          11   24:51.4

 10.   228  Cedarburg                         (22:43.8  113:38.9 1:31.1)
================================================
  1     35  Ella Craft              9    22:02.0
  2     38  Katie Spencer           12   22:21.5
  3     42  Nadia Epshteyn          12   22:42.3
  4     52  Marin Wheeler           9    23:00.0
  5     61  Alexandra Roberts       11   23:33.1
  6   ( 72) Addison Milam           10   27:14.4

 11.   306  Watertown                         (24:26.9  122:14.2 4:04.9)
================================================
  1     51  Alaena Tobin            12   22:58.1
  2     57  Sofia Olson             12   23:26.7
  3     58  Marissa Bischoff        11   23:28.6
  4     69  Riley Runke             10   25:17.8
  5     71  Julia Ostermann         12   27:03.0
  6   ( 73) Kylie Tripp             10   28:18.7
  7   ( 74) Eva Wickboldt           12   29:06.8



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Piper Schuster     10   Slinger                      19:08.2  6:10  t 
    2    2 Anne Straka        12   Arrowhead                    19:26.3  6:16  i 
    3    3 Ava Dziedzic       10   Slinger                      19:40.7  6:21  t 
    4    4 Mila Westra        12   Beaver Dam                   19:41.2  6:21  i 
    5    5 Violet Schulteis   12   Slinger                      19:50.2  6:24  t 
    6    6 Carly Elkin        12   Sussex Hamilton              19:52.5  6:24  t 
    7    7 Lauren Degroot     9    Sussex Hamilton              20:11.6  6:30  t 
    8    8 Samyiah Fox        10   Germantown                   20:12.2  6:31  i 
    9    9 Chloe Miller       9    West Bend East               20:24.6  6:35  i 
   10   10 Olivia Helmle      10   Slinger                      20:26.0  6:35  t 
   11   11 Manita Mahapatra   11   Sussex Hamilton              20:33.8  6:38  t 
   12   12 Libby Ray          12   Arrowhead                    20:38.0  6:39  i 
   13   13 Maddie Heidvogel   12   Oconomowoc                   20:39.4  6:39    
   14   14 Joelle Duty        11   Arrowhead                    20:40.0  6:40    
   15   15 Stella Gruendemann 10   Slinger                      20:50.7  6:43  t 
   16   16 Gracie Ballesteros 9    Germantown                   20:53.3  6:44    
   17   17 London Gawronski   9    Oconomowoc                   20:57.0  6:45    
   18   18 Nikki Reinwald     9    Hartford Union               20:58.2  6:45    
   19   19 Kierta Siegert     9    Germantown                   21:04.7  6:48    
   20   20 Leah Gonwa         11   Sussex Hamilton              21:12.7  6:50  t 
   21   21 Lola Warren        10   Sussex Hamilton              21:18.4  6:52  t 
   22   22 Isabel Pratt       12   Oconomowoc                   21:20.5  6:53    
   23   23 Addison Kowalewski 11   Arrowhead                    21:21.1  6:53    
   24   24 Elise Gremban      9    Arrowhead                    21:35.8  6:58    
   25   25 Mahika Mahapatra   11   Sussex Hamilton              21:36.3  6:58  t 
   26   26 Lizzy Liker        12   Germantown                   21:44.9  7:00    
   27   27 Jasmine Mahoney    12   West Bend West               21:45.2  7:01    
   28   28 Madelyn Willmas    11   West Bend West               21:45.2  7:01    
   29   29 Shayla Hill        10   Slinger                      21:46.0  7:01  t 
   30   30 Rebecca Barnes     12   Arrowhead                    21:48.7  7:02    
   31   31 Kylin Reynolds Eas 10   Beaver Dam                   21:53.0  7:03    
   32   32 Julia Anderson     11   Beaver Dam                   21:56.3  7:04    
   33   33 Keira Lorbecki     11   Germantown                   21:59.0  7:05    
   34   34 Katy Morin         9    Germantown                   22:01.4  7:06    
   35   35 Ella Craft         9    Cedarburg                    22:02.0  7:06    
   36      Macy Broten        10   Fond du Lac                  22:07.0  7:08    
   37   36 Maddie Roell       12   Hartford Union               22:14.8  7:10    
   38   37 Bailey Schmoldt    11   Slinger                      22:15.6  7:10  t 
   39   38 Katie Spencer      12   Cedarburg                    22:21.5  7:12    
   40   39 Sarah Berken       11   West Bend East               22:23.3  7:13    
   41   40 Emma Le Duc        11   Beaver Dam                   22:25.2  7:13    
   42   41 Brynn Udovich      9    Oconomowoc                   22:27.3  7:14    
   43   42 Nadia Epshteyn     12   Cedarburg                    22:42.3  7:19    
   44   43 Mackenzie Delaney  12   West Bend East               22:45.3  7:20    
   45   44 Madyson Becker     9    Hartford Union               22:45.5  7:20    
   46   45 Reyce Phillip      9    Hartford Union               22:45.7  7:20    
   47   46 Claire Kuzniewicz  10   Beaver Dam                   22:48.9  7:21    
   48   47 Audrey Boysa       12   Oconomowoc                   22:49.3  7:21    
   49   48 Ashlyn Fortney     10   West Bend West               22:52.3  7:22    
   50   49 Elise Olson        10   Germantown                   22:52.9  7:22    
   51      Alizah Gilson      9    Fond du Lac                  22:53.9  7:23    
   52   50 Leah Waraksa       11   West Bend West               22:55.6  7:23    
   53   51 Alaena Tobin       12   Watertown                    22:58.1  7:24    
   54   52 Marin Wheeler      9    Cedarburg                    23:00.0  7:25    
   55   53 Bailey Gault       10   Hartford Union               23:01.5  7:25    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   54 Ava Gawrych        9    West Bend East               23:20.2  7:31    
   57   55 Taylor Hahn        10   Hartford Union               23:20.2  7:31    
   58   56 Abigail Mushrush   12   Sussex Hamilton              23:22.5  7:32  t 
   59   57 Sofia Olson        12   Watertown                    23:26.7  7:33    
   60   58 Marissa Bischoff   11   Watertown                    23:28.6  7:34    
   61   59 Ameilia Thomas     11   West Bend West               23:28.7  7:34    
   62   60 Grace Haines       10   Beaver Dam                   23:30.3  7:34    
   63   61 Alexandra Roberts  11   Cedarburg                    23:33.1  7:35    
   64      Emma Waltenberry   10   Fond du Lac                  23:45.1  7:39    
   65   62 Jessica Sutton     9    West Bend East               23:45.2  7:39    
   66   63 Luci Veshi         10   Hartford Union               23:59.1  7:44    
   67   64 Hannah Taylor      12   West Bend East               24:10.6  7:47    
   68   65 Lennix Gilder      11   West Bend West               24:25.8  7:52    
   69   66 Alyssa Miller      10   Oconomowoc                   24:26.9  7:53    
   70   67 Lydia Galleske     12   West Bend East               24:47.4  7:59    
   71   68 Siera Buechler     11   West Bend West               24:51.4  8:00    
   72   69 Riley Runke        10   Watertown                    25:17.8  8:09    
   73   70 Sharon Lin         11   Beaver Dam                   26:16.4  8:28    
   74   71 Julia Ostermann    12   Watertown                    27:03.0  8:43    
   75   72 Addison Milam      10   Cedarburg                    27:14.4  8:47    
   76   73 Kylie Tripp        10   Watertown                    28:18.7  9:07    
   77   74 Eva Wickboldt      12   Watertown                    29:06.8  9:23    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


